# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KARL BISSON	12/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASTION CORPORATION
Street Address:	10 NEW BOND STREET
City:	WORCESTER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01606

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13791442

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** patents\_JasL@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0677.70015US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSAMINE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jessamine Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=T067770015US00-BISSON TO CASTION-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=T067770015US00-BISSON TO CASTION-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=T067770015US00-BISSON TO CASTION-ASSIGN#page3.tif source=T067770015US00-BISSON TO CASTION-ASSIGN#page4.tif

PATENT 502993233 REEL: 033829 FRAME: 0642

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Assign to CASTion Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation having a place of business at 10 New Bond Street; Worcester, Massachusetts 01606, its nominees, successors, or assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire rights, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent(s) and foreign patent(s) and any patent applications in the United States or elsewhere as identified in the attached Schedule A, and in and to the application and all corresponding applications for patent protection and issued patents worldwide, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions, and including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree to cooperate with the Assignee to protect Assignee's Interest in and rights to the inventions, applications for patent, and patents hereby assigned. I agree to execute any documents related to the inventions, applications for patent, and patents hereby assigned as reasonably requested by the Assignee, including all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers which the Assignee deems necessary to apply for any patent or other proprietary right in any and all countries or to convey any right, title, or interest therein to any of CASTion Corporation's nominees, successors or assigns.
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee.
- 4. It is the understanding of the undersigned assignor that this assignment document is to be employed in conjunction, abidance and accordance with the undersigned assignor's prior existing employee agreement with Assignee.

This instrument is executed under seal.

Date	Inventor:	Thomas Karl Bisson	
	Address:	37 Filmore Street	
		Plymouth, Massachuset	ts 02360
	Citizenship:	US	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH O	e massochuse	·H<	•
COUNTY OF WORCES	14P	71	
	<i></i>		
On this 11 th day of	DECEMBER. 201	3, before me, the unde	rsigned notary public,
personally appeared			
identification, which were			
to be the person who signed the	ne preceding or attached o	document in my presence	and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the	document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (h	is) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged	to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its state	ed purpose.
SEAL )	11 - 12 Post	1. 24	
SEAL	Notary Public	<u>SULLA</u> B	JILLIAN A. CARTWRIGHT
V		•	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires
My commission expires:	12/23/16		pecember 23, 2016

Thomas H. Bison

12/11/2013

# SCHEDULE A U.S. Applications

			¥7
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATING WATER STREAMS	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATING BIOREACTOR WASTEWATER STREAMS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS RELATED TO OXYCOMBUSTION	ORGANIC LIQUID FERTILIZER AND PROCESS OF MAKING
T0877.70000US01	T0677.70001US00	T0677.70014US00	T0677.70015US00
03/21/12	12/12/12	03/15/13	03/08/13
13/425,799	13/711,745	61/800,398	13/781,442
12/13/12	N/A	N/A	N/A
US-2012-0315209-A1	N/A	N/A	N/A
	12/13/12 13/425,799 03/21/12 T0677.70000US01	2012-0315209-A1 12/13/12 13/425,789 03/21/i2 T0677.70000US01	2012-0315209-41 12/13/12 12/12/12 T0677.7000US01

PATENT REEL: 033829 FRAME: 0645 SCHEDULE A
PCT Applications

	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATING WATER STREAMS
alle H	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATING WAT STREAMS
Attorney Docket No. Title	T0877.70000WC000
Filing Date	03/21/12
Serial No.	PCT/US2012/029958 03/21/12
Publication Date	10/26/12
Publication No.	WO2012/145118
Country/Region	International

Page 4 of 4\$292359.1

PATENT REEL: 033829 FRAME: 0646